additional efforts to mitigate potential adverse impacts. 

D. Use Conditions (Group Day Care Homes) 

Group day care homes are subject to the use requirements of Section 3.03.02(k), as follows: 

1. Group day care homes shall be located at least one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet from any 

other group day care group home. 

The submittal does not address this criterion.  The applicant must provide evidence demonstrating 

compliance. 

2. An on-site drive shall be provided for drop offs\loading. This drive shall be arranged to allow

[...]

and a pull-off area for vehicles exiting the site (should another vehicle enter at the same time). 

Operationally, the applicant will utilize staggered drop-off and pick-off times to avoid numerous vehicles 

arriving at the same time. 

3. There shall be a fenced, contiguous open space with a minimum area of one thousand five 

hundred (1,500) square feet provided on the same premises as the group day care home. The 

required open space shall not be located within a required front yard. 

The sketch plan included with the submittal does not identify such an area, as required.  The plan must be